DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 2019-933103 08/05/2019 03:46 PM

MARILYN L. SKENDER, ATTY

Pgs=5

E07

APN# 1319-30-644-062	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	00095769201909331030050051 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Name: Dennis C. Godfrey, Trustee	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Address: 10880 Bianco Way	\ \
City/State/Zip: Rancho Cordova, CA 95670	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: Dennis C. Godfrey, Trustee	
Address: 10880 Bianco Way	
City/State/Zip: Rancho Cordova, CA 95670	
GRANT, BARGA	N AND SALE DEED
Title of Doo	ument (required)
(Only use	if applicable)
, , , -	nt the document submitted for recording nas required by law: (check applicable)
Affidavit of Death – N	RS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment – NRS 17.19	50(4)
Military Discharge – N	RS 419.020(2)
Many Scul	
Signature	
Marilyn L. Skender	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct do	cument #, and is correcting

APN: 1319-30-644-062

When recorded mail to:

Dennis C. Godfrey, Trustee 10880 Bianco Way Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

Mail tax statements to:

Dennis C. Godfrey, Trustee 10880 Bianco Way Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

For no consideration, Dennis C. Godfrey, an unmarried man, does hereby grant, bargain and sell to Dennis C. Godfrey as Trustee, or the successor Trustee(s), of The Dennis C. Godfrey Survivor's Trust established under The Godfrey 2016 Revocable Trust dated April 7, 2016, the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, as more fully set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated this day of July, 2019.

Dennis C. Godfrey

NOTARY BLOCK ON FOLLOWING PAGE

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual(s) who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
	: SS.
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)

On day of July, 2019, before me, David Delehant, Notary Public, personally appeared Dennis C. Godfrey, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certified under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



EXHIBIT A

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 – 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 154 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the PRIME "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 1319-30-644-062



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

4	A	. Daraal	Marinahani	(~).			FOR BECOR	DEDIC OPTIONAL LISE ONLY
7.	Assessor a) 1319-3	Parcei	Number	<u>(S)</u> :				DER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY strument #:
							Book:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-				Date of Reco	rding:
	d)						Notes:	000
	u)		•				Ve	glitical Must - I
								\ \
								\ \
2.	Type of P	roperty	:				/	_ \ \ \
	a) 🗆	Vacant	Land	b)		Single Fam	Res.	
	c) x	Condo	/Twnhse	,		2-4 Plex		
	e) 🗆	Apt. Bl	dg	f)		Comm'l/Ind'		
	g) 🗆	Agricul	tural	h)		Mobile Hom	e	
	i) 🗆	Other				,		
3.	Total Valu	ue/Sales	s Price of	f Propert	<u>'y</u> :	\$ N/A		
	Deed in Li	eu of Fo	preclosure	e Only		\$ N/A	/ `	
	Transfer T	ax Valu	е			\$ EXEMPT		
	Real Prop	erty Tra	nsfer Tax	Due		\$ None	\))
4.	If Exempt	ion Cla	imed:			1		/ /
						.090, Section		
							antor to hims	elf as the Trustor and Trustee of a
_			st, withou			75.	. \ .	
						sferred: 100%		
The	undersign	ned dec	lares and	acknow	ledge	es, under per	alty of perjury	, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
3/5	o.110, that i	the infor	mation pr	ovided is	corr	ect to the best	of their inform	ation and belief, and can be supported
								herein. Furthermore, the disallowance
					rmina	ation of addition	nai tax due, m	ay result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
	plus intere				d C	allan aballas	lainth and a	averally liable for any additional
	ount owe		o.usu, tne	buyer a	ına e	beller snall be	gointly and s	everally liable for any additional
am	ount ower	1.	1/-	$\Delta / /$	_		1 1	
Ci~	noture	1/1/10en	line	Sken	/ _	Consoitu	A440 www.n.	
Sig	nature/	ruce.	A	1		Capacity:	Attorney	
0E	LED (CD	ANTOD	LINEODE	ATION	No.		DUVED (OD)	ANTEEN INCODMATION
-	LLER (GR. nt Name:		_		The state of the s			ANTEE) INFORMATION
- 40	dress:		Bianco V	796	No.		Trust	The Dennis C. Godfrey Survivor's
City			o Cordov	-	The Parks of the P		Address:	40000 Diamas Way
				•				10880 Bianco Way
Sta	te:	CA	Zip: 9	5670	V		City:	Rancho Cordova
\	\			- /	``		State:	<i>CA</i> Zip: 95670
1	\			/	-/-			
~	AD A ALVOD	FRAAN	DEOUE	TINO D	-	DDING.		-441
<u>CO</u>	MPANY/PI	ERSON	KEQUES	STING RI	ECO	RDING:	(required it n	ot the seller or buyer)
Pri	nt Name:	Marilyr	ı L. Sken	der, A P	rofes	sional Corpo	ration Escrov	w #N/A
	The State of the S							
Add	dress:	6195 R	idgeview	Court, S	Suite	<u>: F</u>		
Cify	<i>,</i> -	Reno		Sta	ite:	Nevada	7in: 895	19